

Government of India Income Tax Department

The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, NWR, Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-17E, Chandigarh

F.No.Pr.CCIT/CHD/CB-II&III/141/2023-24/2192

Dated 22.01.2024

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 2065 DATED 10.01.2024

Sub:- Regularisation of services of Casual workers in pursuance to the judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of Raman Kumar & Ors. read with Uma Devi & Ors. - Regarding.

In column 5 of Table-I of order for regularization of services of casual workers issued vide F.No.Pr.CCIT/CHD/CB-II&III/141/2023-24/2065 dated 10.01.2024, the date of initial engagement of Sh. Jagmeet Singh as casual worker may be read as 20.06.1995 instead of 20.06.1965.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Abhinav Agnihotri, IRS)

Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax (Hq.)(Admn.) Chandigarh

Copy for information and further necessary action endorsed to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla.
- 2. The Jt. Director of Income Tax, CMD-II, HRD, New Delhi w.r.t. his office letter F.No. HRD/ADG-II/160/3/2023-24/5430 dated 20.10.2023.
- 3. The DDO concerned.

4. The concerned official.

(Abhinay Agnihotri, IRS)

Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax (Hq.)(Admn.)
Chandigarh